2\ Tulare County
%) Health & Human Services Agency

John Davis, Agency Director

AGENDA DATE: October 10, 2006 Item No.
SUBJECT: Application for the Substance Abuse Offender Treatment Program.
REQUEST(S): That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Health & Human Services Agency (HHSA) to apply for Substance Abuse
Offender Treatment Program funds from the Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs in the amount
of $482,858 for FY 06-07.

2. Authorize the Chairman of the Board to approve of the county match in the amount of
$53,651.

3. Approve the attached AUD308 budget adjustment form (requires 4/5ths vote)

SUMMARY: The purpose of this fund is to serve offenders who qualify for services under the
Substance Abuse Crime Prevention Act of 2000 (SACPA). The goal of the Offender Treatment
Program (OTP) is to improve SACPA offender accountability; increase treatment rates, retention, and
positive outcomes, and expand treatment services.

If awarded, HHSA will coordinate an enhanced SACPA program for selected participants, which was
developed in collaboration with the Recovery Court/Drug Court Steering Committee. The enhanced
program includes intensive case management and monitoring by HHSA and Probation of participants
who are at risk of treatment non-compliance or violating their terms of probation. The funds will also
be used to offer limited mental health services, lifeskills training, and parenting classes to eligible
participants.

Board Strategic Plan Initiative Addressed: Quality of Life

FINANCING: The required county match is $53,651. The match will be transferred from Trust Fund
436, which is mandated to fund Alcohol and Drug services, to org 6071 via the approved AUD 308
budget adjustment form.

ALTERNATIVES: HHSA does not apply for funds to augment the SACPA allocation.

INVOLVEMENT OF OTHER DEPARTMENTS/AGENCIES: Superior Court, Sheriff, District Attorney,
Public Defender, and Probation.

SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS: The signat

required on the Board Resolution. f
\-&Q"

Cheryl/L Dyerksen Ph.D. — Director Mental Heallh

e of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF:

5957 South Mooney Boulevard = California 932779394 = (559) 7374660



BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF )
Application for the Substance Abuse Offender ) RESOLUTION NO:

Treatment Program )
UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISOR , SECONDED BY
SUPERVISOR . THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AT AN OFFICIAL MEETING HELD

BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
ATTEST: C.BRIAN HADDIX
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
CLERK, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY:

Deputy Clerk

* * * * * * * * *

1. Authorized the Health & Human Services Agency (HHSA) to apply for
Substance Abuse Offender Treatment Program funds from the Department of Alcohol
and Drug Programs in the amount of $482,858 for FY 06-07.

2. Authorized the Chairman of the Board to approve of the county match in the
amount of $53,651.

3. Approved the attached AUD308 budget adjustment form (requires 4/5ths
vote)



County of Tulare AdjustmentForm = , R R R N k 10:28 AM

09/26/06 B | 04/07 - 06/07
Date ~ BE e Doc ID . APRD fm fm fy fy Budget F/Y fy fy
o et HHSA DONNA RENGH 737-4660 ext 2443
e ‘Agency Name Contact Person Paane Bt
Action* ' - [Expense|Revenue| . o L i N B e
*A,C.D| Fund Agey © P Object™'{ Source®] . = -~ Current Amount | ‘Revised Amount | _Inc /Dec Amt
c | o001 | 142 | 6071 2150 968,805 1,505,314 536,509
c | oo1 | 142 | 6071 5260 1,785,966 2,322,475 (536,509)
“ AR SR " e Totalmustabe ;

Reason for Adjustment (To Avoid omrespondence, State Reasonin Defail)

HHSA is seeking approval to apply for the Substance Abuse Offender Treatment Program (OTP) grant to improve offender
accountability and expand services for Proposition 36 clients. The $482,858 OTP grant requires a County match of $53,651.
The total maximum available to spend will therefore be $536,509 ($482,858 State and $53,651 match). The match will come
from local fines that have been deposited into Trust Fund 436. There will be no additional cost to the County associated with
this grant.

Other Affected Dept Head Si g

Affected Dept Head Signature

Oon

** Action Codes: A=Add, C=Change, D=Deactivate
* Whenever a 33XX account budget is adjusted, a corresponding 67XX account revenue budget must be adjusted in the billing agency.
* Whenever a 35XX account budget is adjusted, a corresponding 68XX account revenue budget must be adjusted in the billing agency.

* Whenever a 36XX account budget is adjusted, a corresponding 39XX account revenue budget must be adjusted in the billing agency.
AUD 308 (Revised 12/15/04)




	1.TIF
	2.TIF
	3.TIF



